ending December 31, 2012.   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of 

Trustees of the Village of Bensenville, Counties of DuPage and Cook, Illinois, duly 

assembled in regular session, as follows:  

SECTION ONE: That the sum of Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Eight 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($4,568,250) being the total appropriations 

heretofore legally made which are to be collected from the tax levy of the current fiscal 

year of the Village of Bensenville, identified above, for all corporate purposes of said 

Village of Bensenville for providing for a Corporate Fund, Police Protection Fund, Police